PORATION, A NORTH CAROLINA CORPORA-TION, 18065 MAGNOLIA

STREET, FOUNTAIN VALLEY, CA 92708 (3) The location in Califor-

nia of the chief executive

office of the Seller is: SAME

(4) The names and busi-

ness address of the Buyer(s) are: JESSIWOO,

INC, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, 6980 ARAGON CIRCLE STE. 6,

NOTICE OF PETITION TO ADMINISTER ES-TATE OF: WAYNE L. DIZON CASE NO. 30-2025-

To all heirs, beneficiaries creditors, contingent creditors, and persons who may otherwise be inter-A PETITION FOR PROBATE has been filed by JACK W. DIZON in the

uperior Court of Califor-ia, County of ORANGE. HE PETITION FOR PROBATE requests that JACK W. DIZON be appointed as personal representative to administer the estate of the decedent. THE PETITION requests authority to administer under the Independent Administration of pendent Administration Estates Act. (This authority will allow the personal representative to take representative to take many actions without ob-taining court approval. Beportant actions, however, the personal representatnotice to interested persons unless thev have ted to the proposed action.) The independent will be granted unless an interested person files an objection to the petition and shows good cause why the court should not grant the authority.

A HEARING on the peti-

tion will be held in this court as follows: 07/02/25 at 1:30PM in Dept. CM08 located at 3390 HARBOR BLVD, COSTA MESA, CA NOTICE IN PROBATE

The court is providing the

convenience to appear for hearing by video using the

court's désignated video platform. This is a no cost service to the public. Go to the Court's website at The - County of Orange (occourts.org) to appear remotely for Probate hearings and for remote hearing instructions. If you have difficulty connecting or are unable to connect to your remote hearing, call \$57-622-8278 for assistance. If you prefer to apappear in the department

on the day/time set for granting of the petition, you should appear at the hearing and state your obiections or file written objections with the court be-fore the hearing. Your appearance may be in person or by your attorney.

IF YOU ARE A CREDIT-OR or a contingent credit-or of the decedent, you must file vour claim with the court and mail a copy ative appointed by the court within the later of either (1) four months from the date of first issuance of representative defined in section 58(b) of the California Probate Code, or (2) 60 days from the date of mailing or per-sonal delivery to you of a notice under section 9052

and legal authority may af-fect your rights as a credit-or. You may want to con-

of the California Probate

ledgeable in California law. YOU MAY EXAMINE file kept by the court. If you are a person interested in the estate, you may file with the court a Request for Special Notice (form inventory and appraisal of estate assets or of any petition or account as provided in Probate Code section 1250. A Request available from the court

Attorney for Petitioner SIBYLLE GREBE - SBN ORENZO C. STOLLER -SBN 291581 THE PROBATE HOUSE, 3424 WEST CARSON

STREET, SUITE 320 TORRANCE CA 90503 Telephone (310) 542-9888 5/14, 5/21, 5/28/25 CNS-3925943#

News5/14,21,28/2025-

SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME CASE NO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner

ORDER TO

THI MINH THU DUONG a petition with this court for a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows: ABEL DUONG to JOSHUA THIEN DUONG. THE COURT ORDERS that all persons interested in this matter appear before this court at the hearing indicated be-low to show cause, if any, why the petition for change name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a

earing.
NOTICE OF HEARING 07/24/2025 1:30 p.m. L74 REMOTE Lamoreaux Justice Center 1 The City Drive South Orange, CA 92868

(To appear remotely, check in advance of the hearing for information about how to do so on the court's website. To find your court's website, go to www.courts.ca.gov/find-my.court.htm)

A copy of this Order to Show Cause must be pub-lished at least once each week for four successive weeks before the date set for hearing on the petition in the following newspa-per of general circulation, per of general circulat printed in this county: Event Newspapers DATE: 04/28/2025

Judge Eric J. Wersching Judge of the perior Court Event Newspapers

5/7,14,21,28/25-152831

SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME 25FL000519

For all public notices, call us for

HAFJIN KIM on behalf of LOVETT SARANG KIM, a minor, filed for a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows: LOVETT SARANG KIM to LOVETT SARANG YANG. THE COURT ORDERS that all persons interested in this matter appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objec tion that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days be-fore the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a hearing.

NOTICE OF HEARING

08/21/2025 8:30 a.m. L74 REMOTE

Lamoreaux Justice Center 341 The City Drive South Orange, CA 92868

(To appear remotely check in advance of the hearing for information about how to do so on the court's website. To find www.court's website, go to www.courts.ca.gov/find-mv-court htm\

my-court.htm) A copy of this Order to Show Cause must be published at least once each week for four successive for hearing on the petition in the following newspa-per of general circulation, printed in this county:

Event Newspapers DATE: 05/14/2025 Judge Julie A. Palafox Judge of the **Event Newspapers**

5/21,28,6/4,11/25-153168

NOTICE TO CREDITORS Administration of the estate of Owen Dean Filbey

has been commenced by Buffy Sue Ellsworth and Caycee Lynn Etta Smith in Estate No.30-2025-01459699 in the Superior Court of California, County of Orange. You must file your claim with the court and mail or deliver a copy to the personal representcur of four months after May 15, 2025, or 60 days was mailed to you or, in the case of personal delivery, 60 days after the date this notice was delivered to you, as provided in Section 9100 of the California Probate Code, or you must petition to file a late claim as provided in Section 9103 of the California Probate Code. Failure to file a claim with the court and serve a copy of the claim on the personal represent-ative will, in most instances, invalidate your claim. A claim form may be obtained from the court clerk. For your protection, you are encouraged to file your claim by certified mail, with return receipt requested. May 19, 2025

Caycee Lynn Etta Smith, 13331 La Vaughn Drive, Garden Grove, CA 92844. Buffy Ellsworth, 170 Artists Place, Carbondale, IL 62903.

Event News Enterprise 5/21,28,6/4/25-153292

SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME CASE NO. 25FL000504
TO ALL INTERESTED
PERSONS: Petitioner:

TRUSSI FR VANESSA JOHANSEN on behalf of PIERCE HAR-TRUSSLER minor, filed for a petition with this court for a decree changing names a follows: PIERCE HARRIS ON TRUSSLER to COLIN persons interested in this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days be fore the matter is sched uled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a

08/07/2025 1:30 p.m. L74 REMOTE Lamoreaux Justice Center 341 The City Drive South Orange, CA 92868

To appear remotely, check in advance of the hearing for information about how to do so on the court's website. To find vour court's website, go to www.courts.ca.gov/find-

my-court.htm)
A copy of this Order to
Show Cause must be published at least once each week for four successive weeks before the date set for hearing on the petition in the following newspaper of general circulation, printed in this county: Event Newspapers DATE: 05/09/2025

Judge Eric J. Wersching Judge of the Superior Court Event Newspapers 5/28,6/4,11,18/25-153374

Notice is hereby given pursuant to sections 3071 and 3072 of the Civil Code of the State of California, the undersigned will sell the following vehicles at lien sale at said address(s) at said time(s) on: Thursday, June 12, 2025

June 12, 2025
to wit:
YEAR MAKE VIN LICENSE STATE
69 CHEV CE249Z849070
6S20901 CA
To be sold by: SUN
AUTOMOTIVE, 23091
ORANGE AVE C-D, LAKE
FOREST, Orange
COUNTY, CA 92630
(10:00 AM)

COUNTY, CA 92630 (10:00 AM)
Said sale is for the purpose of satisfying lien of the abovesigned for towing, storage, labor, materials and lien charges, together with costs of advertising, and expenses of sale

2025-2026 PROPOSED LOCAL CONTROL ACCOUNTABILITY PLAN AND BUDGET FOR

Los Alamitos Unified School District
The Los Alamitos Unified School District will hold a public hearing on the proposed Local Control Accountability
Plan (LCAP) and budget for fiscal year 2025-2026 at Los Alamitos Unified School District, 10293 Bloomfield St., Los Alamitos, CA 90720 on Tuesday, June 10, 2025 at 4:00 p.m. A copy of the proposed LCAP and budget will be made available for public inspection at Los Alamitos Unified School District, 10293 Bloomfield St., Los Alamitos, CA 90720 from Friday, June 6, 2025 to Tues-day, June 10, 2025 between the hours of 7:45 a.m. and :30 p.m., and will also be made available electronically 4.30 p.m., and will also be made available electronically at www.losal.org. If you require assistance accessing the website, please contact Shoshana Dornblaser at sdornblaser@losal.org. News Enterprise 5/28/2025-152151

P O Box 159009 San Diego, CA 92175 5/28/25 CNS-3930227# Event News 5/28/2025-153432

NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF BULK SALE (Division 6 of the Commer-

cial Code) Escrow No. 120-33586-CM

(1) Notice is hereby given to creditors of the within named Seller(s) that a bulk sale is about to be made on personal property here-inafter described. (2) The name and business addresses of the seller are: MONTESSORI CHILD DEVELOPMENT

CENTER, LLC, 5702 CLARK DRIVE, BLDG B, HUNTINGTON BEACH, (3) The location in California of the chief executive office of the Seller is: SAME AS ABOVE

SAME AS ABOVE
(4) The names and business address of the Buyer(s) are: CHILD DE-VELOPMENT CENTER, LLC, 9812 CATHAY CIRCLE, HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92646
(5) The location and general description of the asserted

EQUIPMENT GOODWILL, INVENTORY AND OTHER AS SETS of that certain business located at: 5702 CLARK DRIVE, BLDG B, HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92649
(6) The business name used by the seller(s) at said location is: MONTESSORI CHILD

eral description of the

DEVELOPMENT CENTER (7) The anticipated date of the bulk sale is JUNE 13 2025 at the office of GLEN OAKS ESCROW 24018 LYONS AVE SANTA CLARITA, CA 91321, Escrow No. 120 91321, Escrow No. 120-33586-CM, Escrow Officer: CYNTHIA MOLLER (8) Claims may be filed with Same as "7" above. (9) The last day for filing claims is: JUNE 12, 2025 (10) This bulk sale is sub-ject to Section 6106.2 of

the Uniform Commercial 1) As listed by the Seller all other business names and addresses used by the Seller within three years before the date such list was sent or delivered to the Buyer are: NONE. DATED: MAY 22, 2025

BUYER(S): CHILD DE-VELOPMENT CENTER, LLC, INC., A CALIFOR-NIA CORPORATION 3779807-PP NEWS-EN-TERPRISE 5/28/25

News Enterprise 5/28/2025-153437

OF BULK SALE

(Division 6 of the Comme cial Code)

Escrow No. 019662-MK (1) Notice is hereby given to creditors of the within named Seller(s) that a bulk sale is about to be made on personal property hereinafter described.

(2) The name and busi-

ness addresses of the **LEGAL NOTICE**

BUENA PARK, CA 90620 (5) The location and general description of the assets to be sold are: FUR-NITURE, FIXTURES NITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT, GOOD-WILL, LEASE, LEASE-HOLD INTEREST AND IMPROVEMENTS, COVENANT NOT TO COMPETE, TRADENAME, INVENTORY OF STOCK IN TRADE, ABC LIQUOR LICENSE of that certain business located at: 18065 MAGNOLIA STREET, FOUNTAIN VALLEY, CA

used by the seller(s) (7) The anticipated date of the bulk sale is JUNE 13 2025 at the office of

PANY, INC., 6281 BEACH BLVD., SUITE 333 BUENA PARK, CA 90621 Claims may be filed h Same as "7" above with Same as (9) The last date for filing claims is: JUNE 12, 2025 (10) This Bulk Sale is subject to Section 6106.2 of Code.

HANA ESCROW COM

other business names and addresses used by the Seller within three years before the date such list was sent or delivered to the Buyer are: NONE. Dated: MAY 21, 2025 TRANSFEREES: JESSI-WOO, INC, A CALIFOR-NIA CORPORATION 3780207-PP NEWS EN-TERPRISE 5/28/25

5/28/2025-153438

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS CALLING FOR BIDS
HOPKINSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - ASPHALT
RESURFACING BID NO. 2425-03 **BID TIME. DATE AND PLACE:**

A. Bid Opening Time and Bid Deadline: June 11th, 2025 at 1:00 p.m. Bids must be received prior to 1:00 p.m. B. Place of Bid Receipt will be via email directed to aesmith@losal.org and fmot@losal.org. Project Name Bid Package 2425-03 – Hopkinson Elementary School – Asphalt Resurfacing. Bid results will be issued to bid-

C. Place of Bid Documents on File: Bid documents are available via email upon request. Send an email request to FMOT@losal.org with the subject line "Bid No. 2425-03 - Hopkinson Elementary School – Asphalt Resultance" for electronic accident

The Scope of Work includes but is not limited to: Demolition, scarify and overlay existing ac pavement, remove and replace existing concrete v-gutter, replacement of ac paving and base, construction of new ball wall, and removal and replacement of wheel stops.

A. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Los Alamitos Unified School District acting by and through its Govern-ing Board will receive sealed bids for the award of a contract for the above-named PROJECT prior to the bid deadline stated above.

B. A Mandatory bidders' job walk will be conducted at Hopkinson Elementary School, June 5th 2025 at 3:00pm. – report to Hopkinson Elementary School at 12582 Kensington Road, Los Alamitos, CA. 90720. All questions related to this project presented at the information meeting shall need to be submitted in writing. C. BIDS shall be received via email as identified above

C. BIDS shall be received via email as identified above and results shall be emailed to bidders. Whether or not bids are opened exactly at the time fixed in this notice, no bid will be received after the bid deadline.

D. BID DOCUMENTS: Send an email request to FMOT@losal.org for electronic copies.

E. Each BIDDER must post a bid bond or cashier's check in the amount of 10% of the maximum amount of the bid with the bid.

In accordance with the provisions of the California

Public Contract Code Section 3300, the District requires that the bidder possess the following classification(s) of contractor's license at the time the BID is sub-

mitted: A, B, or C-8 and C-12. G. Questions about this PROJECT should be submitted by June 6th at 10:00 a.m. via email to FMOT@losal.org The District has obtained from the Department of Industrial Relations the general prevailing rate of per diem wages and the general prevailing rate for holiday and overtime work for each trade, craft, classification, or type of work needed to execute the contract. Holiday rates shall be paid as specified in the collective bargain ing agreement applicable to each particular trade, craft classification, or type of work employed on the project Copies of schedules of rates so determined are avail PreWageDetermination.htm) and are on file and available at the District Office address noted above. In ac-Code, the Contractor shall post a copy of the determination of prevailing rate of wages at each jobsite. The schedule of per diem wages is based upon a working day of eight (8) hours. The rate for holiday and overtime work shall be at time plus one-half. The Contractor and any subcontractor(s) shall pay not less than the spe-cified prevailing rates of wages to all workers employed by them in the execution of the contract. In accordance provisions of the Public Contract Code

for any monies withheld to ensure performance under pense of the Contractor. H. All bidders and their subcontractors MUST be registered with the Department of Industrial Relations (DIR) and possess a current and valid DIR registration

number at the time of bid submission.

22300, substitution of eligible and equivalent securities

I. No Bid may be withdrawn until ninety (90) days after the Bid Opening Date.

J. AWARD OF CONTRACT: The award of the Contract will be based on the following method of determining the lowest bid: The base bid amount only.

News Enterprise 5/28,6/4/2025-153415

information: 562.431.1397